

2 0 MAY 2019

Ti Lamusse fyi-request-10315-5a3c244a@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Ti

Thank you for your email received on 15 May 2019 requesting information under the Official Information Act 1982:

- 1. Please provide me with the total number of state houses broken down by year, as far back as records permit.
- 2. Please provide me with the total number of state houses acquired/constructed per annum, as far back as records permit.
- 3. Please provide me with the total expenditure on state house acquisition or construction per annum, as far back as records permit.

You can expect to be notified of the decision on your request by 13 June 2019, being 20 working days after the day on which the request was received in accordance with section 15(1) of the Act. If an extension of time is required to make a decision you will be notified prior to this date in accordance with section 15A of the Act.

Yours sincerely

Alicia Long

Senior Advisor, Government Relations